www.microsoft.com/windows/mediaplayer. A replay of the conference call will be
  available on the Company's website for twelve months.

  Contact
  -------
  Douglas J. Wetmore
  Senior Vice President and Chief
  Financial Officer
  Phone: 212-708-7145

   International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.
   Consolidated Income Statement
   (Amounts in thousands except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended June 30,
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ -----------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As-adjusted
   2004   (A)   2004   2005
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ -----------------

   Net Sales   $524,177   $21,622   $502,555   $515,578
   Cost of goods sold   295,716   16,580   279,136   299,065
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ -----------------
   Gross margin on sales   228,461   5,042   223,419   216,513
   Research & development   44,342   612   43,730   44,380
   Selling and administrative   83,184   1,654   81,530   82,866
   Amortization   3,709   -   3,709   3,767
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ -----------------
   97,226   2,776   94,450   85,500
   Restructuring and other charges   (7,716)   -   (7,716)   -
   Interest expense   (6,114)   -   (6,114)   (6,062)
   Other income (expense), net   (1,305)   -   (1,305)   2,558
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ ----------------
   Pretax income   82,091   2,776   79,315   81,996
   Income taxes   25,589   865   24,724   25,283
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ -----------------
   Net income   $56,502   $1,911   $54,591   $56,713
   ================== =================== ================== =================

   Including restructuring and other charges:
   ------------------------------------------
   Net income   $56,502   $54,591   $56,713
   Earnings per share - basic   $0.60   $0.58   $0.60
   Earnings per share - diluted   $0.59   $0.57   $0.60
   ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ -----------------

[…]

(A) Adjustments reflect elimination of sales and operating results of the
European fruit preparations business for the period presented. Additional
details regarding as-adjusted information are contained in a January 25, 2005
Form 8-K filed with the SEC and are also available via the Company's website.

   International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.
   Consolidated Income Statement
   (Amounts in thousands except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Six Months Ended June 30,
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As-adjusted
   2004   (A)   2004   2005
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------

Net Sales   $1,059,192   $46,238   $1,012,954   $1,038,630
Cost of goods sold   602,502   35,507   566,995   607,462
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------
Gross margin on sales   456,690   10,731   445,959   431,168
Research & development   88,990   1,239   87,751   89,133
Selling and administrative   172,910   3,431   169,479   167,610
Amortization   7,408   -   7,408   7,535
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------
   187,382   6,061   181,321   166,890
Restructuring and other charges   (7,716)   -   (7,716)   -
Interest expense   (12,571)   -   (12,571)   (11,638)
Other income (expense), net   (2,730)   -   (2,730)   3,114
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------
Pretax income   164,365   6,061   158,304   158,366
Income taxes   51,505   1,900   49,605   49,110
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------
Net income   $112,860   $4,161   $108,699   $109,256
   =================== =================== =================== =================
Including restructuring and other charges:
- ------------------------------------------
Net income   $112,860   $108,699   $109,256
Earnings per share - basic   $1.20   $1.16   $1.16
Earnings per share - diluted   $1.19   $1.14   $1.14
   ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -----------------